scope of

IFRS 7
Fair

value

Non-current financial liabilities

Current financial liabilities

Total 1,839 1,677 3 96 4 59 1,789

Klöckner & Co SE  Interim Consolidated Financial Statements Q1 2015   33

Financial assets
as of December 31, 2014   Measurement in accordance with
   IAS 39 IAS 17

(€ million)
Carrying
amount

Amortized
costs

Fair value
recognized

in profit
and loss

Fair value
recognized

in equity
Amortized

costs

Not
covered

by the
scope of

IFRS 7
Fair

value

Non-current financial assets

Current financial assets

Total 1,185 1,167  -  -  - 18 1,167

Klöckner & Co SE  Interim Consolidated Financial Statements Q1 2015   34

Financial liabilities
as of December 31, 2014   Measurement in accordance with
   IAS 39 IAS 17

(€ million)
Carrying
amount

Amortized
costs

Fair value
recognized

in profit
and loss

Fair value
recognized

in equity
Amortized

costs

Not
covered

by the
scope of

IFRS 7
Fair

value

Non-current financial liabilities

Current financial liabilities

Total 1,635 1,540 5 38 4 48 1,596

Klöckner & Co SE  Interim Consolidated Financial Statements Q1 2015   35

Klöckner & Co SE  Interim Consolidated Financial Statements Q1 2015   36

Europe Americas
Headquarters/
Consolidation Total

(€ million)
Q1

2015
Q1

 2014*)
Q1

2015
Q1

2014*)
Q1

2015
Q1

2014*)
Q1

2015
Q1

2014*)

1,025 672 - 1,697

8 7 – 5 10

– 5 – 5 – 5 – 15

891 664 4 1,559

7,089 2,550 98 9,737

(€ million) Q1 2015 Q1 2014*)

– 15

– 12

Income before taxes – 27  -

Klöckner & Co SE

Christian Pokropp